
 

Stay Connected:   www.CocoaFL.org   

 
 

 

 
City of Cocoa 

AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

 

1st AMENDMENT 

BID NO.  B-20-01-COC 
 

This FIRST Amendment to the purchase agreement for Carbon Dioxide is made and entered into as of 

September 2, 2020 by and between the City of Cocoa and Matheson Tri-Gas Inc., 909 Lake Carolyn 

Parkway Ste., Irving, TX  75039. 

 

The agreement entered into on September 11, 2019, is hereby amended to renew for the 1st and final 

renewal option available under the original contract documents for twelve (12) additional months, at the 

new proposed rate of $212.75/Ton, terms, and conditions commencing on October 1, 2020 and 

terminating on September 30, 2021.  

 

The parties hereto duly execute this SECOND Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first 

above written. 

 

           

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.    CITY OF COCOA 

   

By:    By:    Jake Williams, Jr. 
              (Name) Printed                  (Name) Printed  

   

                Mayor   
             (Title)                  (Title)  

   

   

    Signature                                                                           Date     Signature                                                                                     Date 

   

 

 

CC:     Carie Shealy, City Clerk 

 Sean McFarland, Water Treatment Manager  

 Diane Kozlak, Senior Buyer & Contract Agent  

   

09/08/2020

Director Product Management

Andrew Gregory

http://www.cocoafl.org/

